# 120000264261

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900351495759

09/38/20--01093--017 \*\*129.09



東京した「V張O2620 SEP -2 AM 9: 12 PRI SEP -2 PM 3: SECONETURY OF STAT

N Charter :



**Department of State** 

**Division of Corporations** 

Stealth Courier LLC

1531 Commonwealth Business Dr.

Ste 105

Tallahassee, Fl. 32303

850-294-5632

### **Stealth Courier Box**

Company: House-n-Land

Requester: Greenspoon

#### **COVER LETTER**

	ew Filing Sec vision of Cor					
SUBJECT	House -N-	Land LLC				
SUBJECT	•	Nam	e of Limi	ted Liabili	ty Company	
The enclose	ed Articles of	Organization and f	ee(s) are	submitted	for filing.	
Please retu	rn all correspo	ndence concerning	this mat	ter to the fo	ollowing:	
	Lindsay Mil	er				
				Name of	Person	
	Greenspoon	Marder, LLP				
				Firm/Co	npany	
	600 Brickell	Ave., Suite 3600				
				Addre	ess.	
	Miami, FL 3	3131		_		
	lindsay,miller	@gmlaw.com	Cit	ty/State and	I Zip Code	
-		<del></del>	be used f	or future a	nnual report notificati	on)
For further in	nformation co	ncerning this matte	r, please	call:		
	Lindsay Mill	er	30: at (	5	789-2770	
	Nam	e of Person		ca Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is	s a check for the	he following amou	nt:			
<b>■</b> \$125.00	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of St		Certific	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		g Address			Street Address New Filing Section Di	vision

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

FILED

2020 SEP -2 AM 9: 12

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE EL

ARTICLE I - Name:			,	MELATIASSEE, FL			
The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:						
House -N- Land LLC			····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")							
. David Div							
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad-	dress of the princi	nal office of the Lir	nited Liability Company is:	•			
The training decires and short de-		<b>,</b> • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
<u>Principa</u>	Office Address:	:	Malling Address:				
8892 SW 129th St.			8892 SW 129th St.				
Miami , FL 33176			Miami , FL 33176				
ARTICLE III - Registered Age (The Limited Liability Company)				a individual or			
another business entity with an ac		-	gent. 1 ou must designate at	r marviadar or			
		,					
The name and the Florida street a	ddress of the regis	stered agent are:					
	***						
	Harry Housen	Name		-			
		Name					
	8892 SW 129th	St.		_			
	Florida street a	ddress (P.O. Box <u>N</u>	OT acceptable)				
	Miami	FI	33176				
	City	State	Zip	-			
	<b>G</b> ,	512.2	2.1				
Having been named as registered a	gent and to accep-	service of process f	for the above stated limited i	liability company at the			
place designated in this certificate.							
further agree to comply with the pro							
am familiar with and accept the obt	ligations of my pos	tition as registered a	igent as provided for in Cha	pter 605, F.S			
		L /					
		anys	tarsu-				
	F	legistered Agent's	Signature (REQUIRED)	_			
		(/					
		•					

(CONTINUED)

	 ~		11.
ART	 	. P.	I V -

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>		Name and Address:	
	Authorized Member		
"MGR" = M	lanager		
<u>MGR</u>	<del></del>	David L Karcher	
		8892 SW 129th St. Miami , FL 33176	
		Wildliff ( 1 Q 35 170	
			ე <u>~</u>
<u>MGR</u>	<del></del>	Harry Housen 8892 SW 129th St.	2 <b>9</b> 99
		Miami , FL 33176	SE SE
		75	<u> </u>
			-2 -2
	<del></del>	<del></del>	₹ 10
		Ü;	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
			- •
			<u>ගු</u>
		- 1	-AT
			т <del>і</del> ' "
(If an effective date is the date of filing.) Note: If the date inse	s listed, the date must be spe	of filing:	
ARTICLE VI: Other Any and all lawful bu			
REOUIRE	<b>D</b> SIGNATURE:		
	This document is execut I am aware that any false	mber or an authorized representative of a member. led in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, information submitted in a document to the Department of State e felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
	Lindsay Miller		
	CHIGSAY WITHUT	Typed or printed name of signee	
		· Martin and Martin and State and St	

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)